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* Marks obtained in English+best 3 subjects for ISC and English+best 4 subjects for ICSE

 CMS scaled new heights in 2023



Suggested Books (i) You Can! (Unleash your potential) Vol. 1 by Kris Srikkanth (Britannica)

  AVAILABLE FROM SCHOOL

  (ii) Alankar 5 (Pushp Chitra) by Chaman Kiran (Nageen)

  (ii) Be Sure School Atlas (Britannica)

17. S.U.P.W. Record Book of S.U.P.W.  (General Printers)

14. Commercial  A Textbook of ICSE Commercial Studies for Class IX

13. Economic Appli. ICSE Economic Application Part - I by R. K. Lekhi (Latest edition) (Kalyani)

5. Hindi  (i) Sahitya Sagar (A collection of ICSE Short Stories & Poems)*     (Evergreen)

  i  Cosmos Physics Lab Manual - IX (Soni Publications)(i )

  (iii) Collins Compact English Dictionary* (Ratna Sagar)

6. Biology (i) Concise Biology Part I by H.S.Vishnoi (Latest edition) (Selina)

15. Physical Education Candid ICSE Physical Education - 9 (Evergreen)

4. Mathematics Understanding ICSE Mathematics Class IX by M L Aggarwal  (APC)

8. Physics (i) Concise Physics Part-I (Latest edition) (Selina)

  1. Syllabus

   by Subodh Narvekar (Navneet)

  (ii) Vyakaran Prabodh* (9-10 ICSE) (Full Marks)

      Studies by CB Gupta (Latest edition) (Goyal)

   (Latest edition)  (Allied / Eupheus Learning)

  i  Cosmos Chemistry Lab Manual - IX (Soni Publications)(i )

   (by Jasmine Rachel and Dolly E Sequeira)

7. Chemistry (i) Simplified ICSE Chemistry for class IX by Dr Viraf J. Dalal

10.  Geography (i) Total Geography - 9 (Latest Edition)   (Morning Star)

11. Computer Appli.  Touchpad Computer Applications with BlueJ - 9 ICSE (Ver. 1.0) (Orange)

   by Sarla Sudarshan (Pustak Mahal)

Booklet: Regulations and Syllabus of the ICSE - 2026  (Booksellers)

  (ii) ICSE Practical Biology Part-I by V.K. Sharma (Sultan Chand)

  (iii) Cosmos Biology Lab Manual - IX (Soni Publications)

16. Art (i) Learn Pencil Shading (Landscape and Objects) -II 

9. History & Civics Total History and Civics - IX (latest edition) (Morning Star)

12. Economics ICSE Economics for Class IX By J P Goel and Kaushal Goel (Goyal)

  (iii) Batic Kala (with Fabric Painting and Tie and Dye)

  (ii) Living with Honour - Shiv Khera (Macmillan)

       (Evergreen)

CLASS IX

1. Moral Science (i) The Pathfinders (textbook) Book I  (FAS)

  (iv) School Songs   (From the Bookseller)

SUBJECT NAME OF BOOK   PUBLISHER

  (iii)  Prayer Assembly Guidelines and Food for Soul (From the Bookseller)

2. English Lit. (i)  Julius Caesar by William Shakespeare -  
   Turner Edition*   (S. Chand)

  (ii) Treasure Chest (A Collection of ICSE Poems & Short Stories)* 

3. English Lang. (i) ICSE Total English - 9 By Xavier Pinto  (Morning Star)

  (ii) Candid ICSE New Trends in English Grammar & Composition for Class IX and X 

   by Xavier Pinto and Anita Arathoon (Reference Book for teachers ) (Evergreen)

  (ii) Student’s Handbook for Spiritual Education  (From the Bookseller)

(1)

 (ii) All books are to be covered with brown paper and labelled.

Note (i) It is mandatory for all students appearing for the ICSE March 2026 Examinations to procure a 
copy of ICSE March 2026 Examinations' Regulations & Syllabus.

 (iv) The textbooks should be of latest edition based on the Council’s syllabus 2026. 
 (iii) MT books to be labelled and covered with transparent polythene.

  * These books will be continued in class X.

**Note: All books should be as per the Latest Council Curriculum



(2)

   by Xavier Pinto and Anita Arathoon (Reference Book for teachers ) (Evergreen)

CLASS X

SUBJECT NAME OF BOOK PUBLISHER

1. Moral Science (i) The Pathfinders (textbook) Book I  (FAS)

  (ii)  Prayer Assembly Guidelines and Food for Soul (From the Bookseller)

  (iii) School Songs (From the Bookseller)

2. English Lit. (i)  Julius Caesar by William Shakespeare -  
   Turner Edition*  (S. Chand)

  (ii) Treasure Chest (A Collection of ICSE Poems & Short Stories)* 

     (Evergreen)

3. English Lang. (i) ICSE Total English - 10 By Xavier Pinto  (Morning Star)

  (ii) Candid ICSE New Trends in English Grammar & Composition for Class IX and X 

  (iii) Oxford Pocket Dictionary (O.U.P.)

4. Mathematics Understanding ICSE Mathematics Class X by M L Aggarwal  (APC)

5. Hindi  (i) Sahitya Sagar (A collection of ICSE Short Stories & Poems) (Evergreen)
  (ii) Vyakaran Prabodh* (9-10 ICSE) (Full Marks)

6. Physics  Concise Physics Part-II (Selina)(i)

  i  Cosmos Physics Lab Manual - X (Soni Publications)(i )

13. Economics Appl. ICSE Economic Application Part - II by R. K. Lekhi (Kalyani)

14.Commercial Studies A Textbook of ICSE Commercial Studies for Class X by C B Gupta (Goyal)

  (Recommended for background reading)

Suggested Books (i) You Can! (Unleash your potential) Vol. 2 by Kris Srikkanth (Britannica)

17. S.U.P.W. A Record of S.U.P.W. by Deans  (Gen. Printers Mumbai)

   (by Jasmine Rachel and Dolly E Sequeira)

  (ii) ICSE Practical Biology Part-II by  V.K. Sharma (Sultan Chand)

  (ii) Analysis and Interpretation of Topographical Maps  (Orient Blackswan)

15.Physical Education  Candid ICSE Physical Education - 10 (Evergreen)

  (iii) Cosmos Biology Lab Manual - X (Soni Publications)

   (Like Maths, Physics, Chemistry, Biology, English Language, Hindi, 
Economics, Geography, History & Civics, Commercial Studies, 
Computers) (Targetplus Education)

   by Rob Mc Tavish & Derek Ball (Heinemann)

8. Biology Concise Biology Part II by H.S.Vishnoi (Latest Edition) (Selina)(i) 

11. Computer Appl. Touchpad Computer Applications with BlueJ - 10 ICSE (Ver. 1.0) (Orange)

   by Dr Viraf J. Dalal (New Edition) (Allied / Eupheus Learning)

9. History & Civics Total History and Civics - X (latest edition) (Morning Star)

12. Economics ICSE Economics for Class X By J P Goel and Kaushal Goel (Goyal)

  i  Cosmos Chemistry Lab Manual - X (Soni Publications)(i )

16. Art Alankar Part 5, 10, 15, 54, 57 - by Chaman Kiran and Malvika (Nageen)

  BOOKS FOR TEACHERS

  (ii) Introduction to Computers by Keith London Faber & Faber (O.U.P.)

  AVAILABLE FROM SCHOOL 

  (iii) Oxford School Atlas (O.U.P.)

  (iii) Sure Success Toolkit for all subjects 

Computer Ref. (i) Learn about Computers, A Ist Course for School

  1. Syllabus

  (ii) Living with Honour - Shiv Khera (Macmillan)

10. Geography (i) Latest Total Geography - 10 ( edition) (Morning Star)

7. Chemistry  Simplified I.C.S.E Chemistry for Class X(i)

 (ii) The textbooks should be of latest edition based on the Council’s syllabus 2025.
 (i) All books are to be covered with brown paper and labelled.
 Note 



My son starts school today. It is all going to be strange 

and new to him for a while and I wish you would treat 

him gently. 

It is an adventure that might take him across 

continents. All adventures that probably include wars, 

tragedy and sorrow. To live this life will require faith, 

love and courage.

He will have to know that all men are not just, that all 

men are not true. But teach him also that for every 

scoundrel there is a hero, that for every crooked 

politician, there is a dedicated leader.

Teach him if you can that 10 cents earned is of far 

more value than a dollar found. In school, teacher, it is 

far more honorable to fail than to cheat. Teach him to 

learn how to gracefully lose, and enjoy winning when 

he does win.

Teach him to be gentle with gentle people, tough with 

tough people. Steer him away from envy if you can and 

teach him the secret of quiet laughter.

So dear Teacher, will you please take him by his hand 

and teach him things he will have to know, teaching 

him – but gently, if you can. Teach him that for every 

enemy, there is a friend. 

(3)

A Letter From Abraham Lincoln To His 

Son's Teacher



Teach him to have faith in his own ideas, even if every 

one tells him they are wrong.

Teach him if you can – how to laugh when he is sad, 

teach him there is no shame in tears. Teach him there 

can be glory in failure and despair in success. Teach 

him to scoff at cynics.

Teach him if you can, the wonders of books, but also 

give him time to ponder the extreme mystery of birds in 

the sky, bees in the sun and flowers on a green hill. 

Try to give my son the strength not to follow the crowd 

when everyone else is doing it. Teach him to listen to 

every one, but teach him also to filter all that he hears 

on a screen of truth and take only the good that comes 

through.

Let him have the courage to be impatient, let him have 

the patience to be brave. Teach him to have sublime 

faith in himself, because then he will always have 

sublime faith in mankind, in God.

Teach him to sell his talents and brains to the highest 

bidder but never to put a price tag on his heart and 

soul. 

(4)



fç; xq#th]

lHkh O;fä U;k;fç; ugha gksrs] vkSj u gh lc lp 
cksyrs gSaA ;g rks esjk yM+dk dHkh u dHkh lh[k gh ysxkA 
ij mls ;g vo'; fl[kk,a] fd vxj nqfu;k esa cnek'k 
yksx gksrs gSa] rks vPNs usd balku Hkh gksrs gSaA vxj LokFkhZ 
jktuSfrK gksrs gSa] rks turk ds fgr esa dke djus okys 
ns'kçseh Hkh gksrs gSaA mls ;g Hkh fl[kk,a] fd vxj nq'eu 
gksrs gSa] rks nksLr Hkh gksrs gSaA eq>s irk gS fd blesa le; 
yxsxkA ijarq gks lds rks mls ;g t:j fl[kk,a fd 
esgur ls dek;k ,d iSlk Hkh] gjke esa feyh uksVksa dh 
xìh ls dgha vf/kd ewY;oku gksrk gSA 

vxj laHko gks rks mls fdrkcksa dh eueksgd nqfu;k 
esa vo'; ys tk,aA lkFk&lkFk mls ç—fr dh 
lqanjrk&uhys vkleku esa mM+rs vktkn i{kh] lqugjh /kwi 
esa xquxqukrh e/kqefD[k;ka vkSj igkM+ ds <ykuksa ij 
f[kyf[kykrs taxyh Qwyksa dh galh dks Hkh fugkjus nsaA 
Ldwy esa mls fl[kk,a fd udy djds ikl gksus ls rks 
Qsy gksuk csgrj gSA

mls gkjuk fl[kk,a] vkSj thr esa [kq'k gksuk Hkh 
fl[kk,aA gks lds rks mls jkx&}s"k ls nwj j[ksa vkSj mls 
viuh eqlhcrksa dks galdj Vkyuk fl[kk,aA og tYnh gh 
;g lcd lh[ks fd cnek'kksa dks vklkuh ls dkcw esa fd;k 
tk ldrk gSA

(5)



(6)

mls fl[kk,a fd og gj ,d dh ckr dks /kS;ZiwoZd 
lqus fQj mls lR; dh dlkSVh ij dls vkSj dsoy 
vPNkbZ dks gh xzg.k djsA

mls le>k,a fd vxj jksuk Hkh iM+s] rks mlesa dksbZ 
'keZ dh ckr ugha gSA og vkykspdksa dks ut+jvankt djs 
vkSj pkVqdkjksa ls lko/kku jgsA og vius 'kjhj dh rkdr 
ds cycwrs ij Hkjiwj dekbZ djs] ijarq viuh vkRek vkSj 
vius bZeku dks dHkh u cspsA mlesa 'kfä gks fd fpYykrh 
HkhM+ ds lkeus Hkh [kM+k gksdj] vius lR; ds fy, tw>rk 
jgsA vki mls rlYyh ls fl[kk,a] ijarq cgqr ykM+&I;kj 
esa mls fcxkM+sa ughaA mls ges'kk ,slh lh[k nsa fd 
ekuo&tkfr ij mldh vlhe J)k cuh jgsA

eSaus vius i= esa cgqr dqN fy[kk gSA

tc lc yksx HksM+ksa tSls ,d jkLrs ij py jgs gksa 
rks mlesa HkhM+ ls vyx viuk u;k ekxZ ç'kLr djus dh 
fgEer gksA

vxj gks lds rks mls nq[k esa Hkh galus dh lh[k nsaA

ns[ksa] blesa ls D;k djuk laHko gSA

oSls esjk csVk ,d cgqr I;kjk vkSj Hkyk yM+dk gSA

pkgs lHkh yksx mls xyr dgsa] ijarq og vius 
fopkjksa esa iDdk fo'okl j[ks vkSj mu ij vfMx jgsA og 
Hkys yksxksa ds lkFk usd O;ogkj djs vkSj cnek'kksa dks 
djkjk lcd fl[kk,A



   (ii) Gadya Sanklan (ISC collection of Short   

SUBJECT  NAME OF BOOK  PUBLISHER

   (ii)  Prayer Assembly Guidelines and Food for Soul (From the Bookseller)

   (iii) Rhapsody: A Collection of ISC Poems*  (Evergreen Publication)

4. Hindi  (i) Saara Akash by Rajendra Yadav* (Inter University Press)

12. Accounts  (i) New ISC Accountancy (XI) by D. K. Goel & Rajesh Goel (APC)

15. Psychology  (i) General Psychology by S.K. Mangal (Sterling)
   (ii) General Psychology by R Sharma (Kedarnath Ram Nath, Meerut)

6. Physics  (i) Nootan ISC Physics Class XI Part I and Part II by Kumar & Mittal  (Nageen)

   (ii) ISC Accountancy - T S Grewal (Sultan Chand)

1. Moral Science  (i) The Pathfinder Book 2 (F.A.S.)

   **NCERT textbooks for Chemistry - Part I and II will be provided to each student 
by the school (Free of cost).

8. Biology  (i) Nootan ISC Biology for Class XI by V.Singh & D K Jain (Nageen)

   (iii) Mastering World History-Lowe (Macmillan)

   (ii) ISC Chemistry Lab Manual for Class XI by Suman Mishra 

13. Commerce  ISC Commerce Volume - I by Dr C. B. Gupta (S. Chand)

   (iv) ISC Chemistry Textbook for Class XI - by O. P. Tandon (G. R. Bathla)

   (iii) Kavya Manjari (ISC collection of Poems)* (Evergreen Publication)

   (ii) ISC Physics Lab Manual for Class XI by Sarad Saini  (Shraiya International)

   (ii) Modern Indian History- I by D N Kundra (Navdeep)

   (iii) School Songs (From the Bookseller)
2. English Lit.   (i) Macbeth by Shakespeare (Turner Edition)* (S. Chand)
   (ii) Prism: A Collection of ISC Short Stories* (Evergreen Publication)

3. English Language   ISC Total English - 11 By Xavier Pinto (Morning Star)

5. Mathematics  Understanding ISC Mathematics Class XI by M. L. Aggarwal (APC)

     (Shraiya International)

   (ii) Nootan ISC Biology Lab Manual Class XI by V.Singh & D K Jain (Nageen)

   (iv) Vyakaran Manjusha* (I.U.P.)

9.  Biotechnology  S Chand's Biotechnology with Biotechnology Practicals 
   for Class XI by Dr R C Dubey  (S Chand)

    Stories & Essays)* (Evergreen Publication)

7. Chemistry  (i)  ISC Chemistry Class XI Part I and Part II by M P Sawhney** (Shri Balaji)

10. History  (i) ISC History Class XI by Sachhidananda Banerjee (Kalyani)

11. Computer Science  ISC Computer Science with Java for Class XI by Sumita Arora (D. Rai & Co.)

14. Economics  Frank ISC Economics Vol. 1 by D.K.Sethi & U.Andrews (Frank Bros)

   (iii) Psychology by Robert Baron (Pearson Longman)

16. Geography  (i) ISC Geogaphy Vol. I by D R Khullar  (Kalyani)
   (ii) Practical Geography- R L Singh (Kalyani)

    (This book will be continued in class XII.) (D N Publications)
18. Art  (i) The Fundamentals of Drawing Still Life - Barrington Barber (Arcturus)

Booklet:   Regulations and Syllabus of the ISC - 2026 (Booksellers)
Suggested Books  (i) ISC Mathematics - 1 by Malhotra and Gupta (S. Chand)

17. Physical Education  (i)  ISC Saraswati Physical Education - XI  (New Saraswati House)

   (ii) Nootan ISC Mathematics - XI (Dr Sanjeev Verma) (Nageen Prakashan)

   (ii)  Guided Health and Physical Education - Practical Workbook - XI and XII 

   (iv) Introduction of Psychology by Morgan & King (Tata Mc Graw Hill)

   (ii) Alankar 5 - Chaman Kiran and Malvika (Nageen)

   (iii) ISC Chemistry Vol. 1 by K.L. Chugh (Kalyani)

   (v) ISC Physics – by V.P. Bhatnagar             (Pitambar)
   (vi)  ISC Biology – by Veer Bala Rastogi (Srijan Publishers)
   (vii) Essential of Commerce - XI by Rajesh Kumar 

   (x) Nootan ISC Chemistry Class XII by Dr H C Srivastava  (Nageen)

   (viii) Nootan ISC Accountancy - XI (Prof. R S Singal) (Nageen Prakashan)
    & Rakesh Kumar  (Sultan Chand)

   (ix) Freedom is not Free - Shiv Khera (Macmillian)

   Syllabus
   AVAILABLE FROM SCHOOL 

  * These books will be continued in class XII.
 (ii) The textbooks should be of latest edition based on the Council’s syllabus 2026.

Note (i) It is mandatory for all students appearing for the ISC March 2026 Examinations to procure a 
copy of ISC March 2026 Examinations' Regulations & Syllabus.

CLASS-XI

**Note: All books should be as per the Latest Council Curriculum

(7)



   (ii) Modern Indian History - 2 by D N Kundra (Navdeep)
   (iii) Mastering World History - Lowe (Macmillan)

9. History  (i) ISC History Class XII by Sachhidananda Banerjee (Kalyani)

7. Biology  (i) Nootan ISC Biology for Class XII by V.Singh & D K Jain (Nageen)
   (ii) Nootan ISC Biology Lab Manual Class XII by V.Singh & D K Jain (Nageen)

   (ii) ISC Physics Lab Manual for Class XII by Sarad Saini  (Shraiya International)

   (ii) ISC Chemistry Lab Manual for Class XII by Suman Mishra  (Shraiya International)

    **NCERT textbooks for Chemistry - Part I and II will be provided to each 
student by the school (Free of cost).

8. Chemistry  (i)  ISC Chemistry Class XII Part I and Part II by M P Sawhney** (Shri Balaji)

10. Biotechnology S Chand's Biotechnology with Biotechnology Practicals 
  for Class XII by Dr R C Dubey  (S Chand)

18.  Art (i) Still Life - Sanjay Shelar  (Jyotsna)

  (ii) Introduction to Psychology - Morgan & King (Tata Mc Graw Hill)

  (xiv) Sure Success Toolkit for all subjects (Like Maths, Physics, Chemistry,
   Biology, English Language, Hindi, Economics, Geography, Commerce,
   Computers (from July), Accounts) (Targetplus Education)

  (ii) Alankar 57 - Batic Art - Chaman Kiran (Nageen)

12. Accounts (i) ISC Accountancy by D. K. Goel & Rajesh Goel (APC)

  (iv) ISC Chemistry Textbook for Class XII - by O. P. Tandon (G. R. Bathla)

  (viii) ISC Accountancy - Chawla and Juneja for Class XII (Kalyani)
  (ix) ISC Accountancy - P C Tulisian (Ratna Sagar)

  (v) ISC Physics – by V.P. Bhatnagar (Pitambar)

13. Commerce  ISC Commerce Volume - II by Dr C. B. Gupta (S. Chand)

  (xi) Essential of Commerce - XII by Rajesh Kumar & Rakesh Kumar    (Sultan Chand)

14. Economics  Frank ISC Economics by D.K. Sethi & U. Andrews  (Frank)

  (ii)  Guided Health and Physical Education - Practical Workbook - XI and XII  
(D N Publications)

  (xiii) Freedom is not Free - Shiv Khera (Macmillan)
  (xii) Computer Practical Work-Book for ISC XII (D N Publication)

  (ii) Practical Geography - R L Singh (Kalyani)

  (vii) ISC Practical Chemistry Vol. II - Garg (Pitambar)

11. Computer Science ISC Computer Science with Java for XII By Sumita Arora  (D. Rai & Co)

15. Psychology (i) Psychology - Robert Baron (Pearson)

17. Physical Education(i)  ISC Saraswati Physical Education -XII (New Saraswati House)

  (vi) ISC Biology – by Veer Bala Rastogi (Srijan Publishers)

  (x) Nootan ISC Accountancy - XII (Prof. R S Singal) (Nageen Prakashan)

Suggested Books (i) Nootan ISC Mathematics - XII (Dr Sanjeev Verma) (Nageen Prakashan)
  (ii) ISC Chemistry Vol. II - by Madan and Bisht (S. Chand)

  (ii) ISC Accountancy - T S Grewal (Sultan Chand)

16. Geography (i) ISC Geogaphy Vol. II by D R Khullar (Kalyani)

  (iii) ISC Chemistry Vol. II - K L Chugh (Kalyani)

   Stories & Essays) (Evergreen Publication)

CLASS XII
 SUBJECT NAME OF BOOK PUBLISHER
1. Moral Science (i) The Pathfinders (textbook) Book 2 (FAS)
  (ii)  Prayer Assembly Guidelines and Food for Soul (From the Bookseller)

2. English Lit.  (i) Macbeth by Shakespeare (Turner Edition)* (S. Chand)
  (ii) Prism: A Collection of ISC Short Stories* (Evergreen Publication)

  (iii) School Songs (From the Bookseller)

3. English Language  ISC Total English - 12 By Xavier Pinto (Morning Star)
  (iii) Rhapsody: A Collection of ISC Poems*  (Evergreen Publication)

4. Hindi (i) Saara Akash by Rajendra Yadav (Inter University Press)
  (ii) Gadya Sanklan (ISC collection of Short   

  (iii) Kavya Manjari (ISC collection of Poems) (Evergreen Publication)
  (iv) Vyakaran Manjusha (I.U.P.)
5. Mathematics Understanding ISC Mathematics for Class XII by M L Aggarwal (APC)

6. Physics  (i) Nootan ISC Physics Class XII - Part I & II by Kumar & Mittal  (Nageen)

(8)

Note: The textbooks should be of latest edition based on the Council’s syllabus 2025. 

   Syllabus 
   AVAILABLE FROM SCHOOL



Telephones: 2638606, 2638483, 2638738, 2637655; Fax: 2638008, 2635497

E-mail: info@cmseducation.org

2. At CMS Innovation Wing: Ext 228

12 Station Road, Lucknow, 

CMS Website: www.cmseducation.org

CMS HELPLINE  FOR PARENTS
Phone Numbers: 2638738, 2638483, 2638606, 2637655

Or, call directly Ms Susmita Ghose 94 150 150 29 / 9235322955

CMS HEAD OFFICE

  1. At CMS QAID : Ext 214

 l Nine project file covers 

STATIONERY FOR ICSE / ISC CLASSES (IX - XII)

 l Six "60-page" registers (with unbound soft cover laminated 182x240 mm) (for History, 

English Language and Hindi)

 l Three practical interleaf notebooks

 l Twenty "60-page" registers (with unbound soft cover - laminated 315x195 mm)

 l Two project file covers 

  Class IX and X

 l Twenty "60-page" registers (with unbound soft cover - laminated 315x195 mm)

 l Four "60-page" interleaf  notebooks (Physics, Chemistry and EVS)

  Class XI

 l Eight "60-page" notebooks - small (for  English Literature and Civics)

 l Ten "60-page" registers (with unbound soft cover - laminated 315x195 mm) (for 

Computer, Chemistry, Physics, Mathematics)

 l Six "60-page" interleaf notebooks for Geography, Biology and EVS

 l One Biology practical file 

 l Fourteen "60-page" notebooks (with unbound soft cover - laminated 182x240mm) 

  Class XII

 l Two project file covers

 l Fourteen "60-page" notebooks (with unbound soft cover - laminated 182x240mm) 



Three CMS Cambridge Campuses

Help Line - 0522-2638301

CMS Aliganj Campus I

Sector O, Aliganj, 

Lucknow, India 

Phone: +91-77048 03582

cambridge.aliganj1@cmseducation.org

CMS Gomti Nagar Extension

1/7 Vardhan Khand, Phase II 

Gomtinagar, Lucknow, India

Phone: +91 95199 90122

cms.cambridge@cmseducation.org

CMS Rajajipuram Campus I

Sector-1, Opposite Talkatora Thana 

Rajajipuram, Lucknow, India 

Phones: +91-91700 09763

cambridge.rjpm@cmseducation.org 

For more information,
on Cambridge Section 

please scan QR

www.cmseducation.org/cambridge

The Cambridge learner attributes:

Engaged Innovative

Reflective

Responsible 

Confident1.

2.

3.

Cambridge Campuses: 
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